
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Chair Stacie Gilmore

Vice Chair Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez

Councilmember Kevin Flynn

Councilmember Amanda Sawyer

Councilmember Sarah Parady

Councilmember Darrell Watson

Councilmember Jamie Torres

Committee Staff Anne Wallace

Wednesday, September 6, 2023, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a grant agreement with the State of Colorado, 

Department of Human Services, Office of Civil and 

Forensic Mental Health for $735,615.80 and through 

6-30-2024 to provide up to 18 treatment beds for 

individuals who have court-ordered competency 

evaluations and are in the custody of the Denver City and 

Denver County Jails (SHERF-202266238).

23-1154

Amends a contract with Bayaud Enterprises, Inc., adding 

$360,00 for a new total of $875,594 and one year for a 

new end date of 6-30-2024 to continue providing 

disability navigation services to eligible clients, citywide 

(SOCSV-202367647-02 / SOCSV-202262399-02).

23-1165

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23904
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23915


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, September 6, 2023

Amends a contract with Summer Scholars by adding 

$525,000 for a new total of $875,700 and 27 months for 

a new end date of 8-31-2026 to provide no cost, 

comprehensive out of school time programs for Denver 

youth citywide (MOEAI-202368636 / 

MOEAI-202263625-01).

23-1167

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Colorado 

Department of Public Health and Environment by reducing 

the amount by $9,965.66 for a new total of $539,874.89 

to reflect a reduction in air completed services including 

compliance inspections, investigations, and related 

services due to staff vacancies, citywide 

(ESEQD-202369509-03 / ENVHL-202158690-03).

23-1169

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23917
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23919

